(For Committee Team's use)

**Decision Number:** 

 aber:
 30 (2011/12)

## Portfolio Holder Decision

Subject: Vehicle Replacement Programme 2012/13	
Taken by: Cllr Mrs Hunter	Date of decision: 22.2.2012
Details of Decision: To agree the details of the Vehicle Replacement Programme 201/13 in the sum of £350,000.	
Documents considered: Proposed 2012/13 Vehicle Replacement Programme (attached).	
Reasons for Decision: To agree the details of the Vehicle Replacement Programme within the approved Capital Budget for Vehicle Replacement.	
<b>Local Member(s), other Portfolio Holders and/or Directors/Heads of Service consulted.</b> Capital Vehicle Replacement Budget agreed for 2012/13.	
Signed by Portfolio Holder:	
Record made by: Richard Wilson	Date: 22.2.2012

When completed a copy of this record must be sent to the Democratic Services Section by e-mail <u>and a signed copy by internal mail</u>